Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-2 • Not Recommended by the Budget Committee 3-3

Yes

No

PETITIONED WARRANT ARTICLE 25 ESTIMATED TAX IMPACT $0.03

We registered voters in the Town of Ashland present this petitioned article to be included in the 2026 Town
of Ashland Warrant: Shall the voters raise and appropriate Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) to Grafton
County Senior Citizens Council, Inc. for services for Ashland residents. From July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025,
Grafton County Senior Citizens Council, Inc. provided services for 68 Ashland residents, and the Aging &
Disability Resource Center (formerly known as ServiceLink) provided services for 12 residents.

[...]

The cost of providing
these services was $79,676.69.

Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0 • Recommended by the Budget Committee 6-0

Yes

No

PETITIONED WARRANT ARTICLE 26 ESTIMATED TAX IMPACT $0.02

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty-Six
Dollars ($9,746) for Pemi-Baker Hospice & Home Health. As a non-profit agency, PBH&HH provides services
without regard to ability to pay and serves many uninsured and underinsured clients. Many of the services
PBH&HH provides are not covered fully by insurance. The requested appropriation amounts to less than

[...]

Services are provided to anyone in need, regardless of their ability to pay.

Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0 • Recommended by the Budget Committee 5-1

Yes

No

PETITIONED WARRANT ARTICLE 28 ESTIMATED TAX IMPACT $0.01

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Five Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Seven
Dollars ($5,297) for 2026 to support Voices Against Violence, a non-profit crisis center and shelter providing
emergency shelter, court, and hospital accompaniment, and general support to women, men and children
who are victims of domestic and sexual violence, stalking, human trafficking, and bullying.